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Registration Fee
Payable on registration and non-refundable. £100
Acceptance Deposits
School Acceptance Deposit £300
Compliance Management Fee*
*for pupils who require a Home Office visa in order to study in the UK (non-refundable) £500

Schedule of Fees 2025-26

Total Fees
inclusive of
VAT
per term
Reception to Year 2 £3,985

Year 3to Year 4 £4,284 £492 £648 £3,742 £5,159
Year 5 to Year 6 £4,379 £492 £661 £3,742 £5,159
Year7to Year 8 £5,570 £685 £1,012 £3,742 £5,159
Year 9to Year13 £5,997 £685 £1,083 £3,742 £5,159

Boarding is only available from Year 3 onwards.

Annual Payment discount

o We are pleased to offer a discount of 2%.
o Regrettably, this discount is not accessible to international students sponsored by Inspired Learning Group. *subject to Terms and Conditions.

Sibling discounts

We are pleased to offer a sibling discount for families with multiple children enrolled.
For families with two siblings, the second child will receive a 7% discount.
For families with three or more siblings, the second child will receive a 7% discount, and the subsequent eligible children will receive a 10% discount

o
o
o
o The eldest child is not eligible for a discount

Please refer to your terms and conditions for details regarding these discount schemes or contact the school directly.

Please note the following:

o All fees and charges listed above are inclusive of all applicable taxes (including VAT).

o If you receive Early Years Funding for either 15 or 30 hours, please notify our school so that we can provide you with the accurate fees applicable to
this category.

o For families that are part of the British Armed Forces they will receive an additional discount of 15%. Please provide evidence to obtain this.

o Families are responsible for the public exam entry fees. The fees must be paid by the end of March in the year the exam(s) is to take place, so as to
ensure that a pupil is entered in accordance with the JCQ deadlines.

Visit us to find out what makes Rookwood School so special. ‘. 01264 325 910 E admissions@rookwoodschool.org
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